ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

CITY OF RISING SUN RISING SUN, INDIANA RIVERFRONT BIKEWAY AND RIVERWALK PHASE 4 CORRECTIVE ACTION PROJECT

General Notice

City of Rising Sun (Owner) is requesting Bids for the construction of the following Project:

Riverfront Bikeway and Riverwalk Phase 4 Corrective Action Project 2019.01650.0001

Bids for the construction of the Project will be received at the City of Rising Sun City Hall located at 200 North Walnut Street, Rising Sun, Indiana 47040 until May 26, 2021 at 10 am local time. At that time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read.

The Project includes, but is not limited to, the following Work:

The proposed work consists of herbicide treatment and removal of existing vegetation, invasive species control, seeding of native vegetation, and planting of woody stems in three sites associated with the project. Work includes warranty maintenance in strict compliance with project specifications.

Bids are requested for the following Contract: Riverfront Bikeway and Riverwalk Phase 4 Corrective Action Project

Obtaining the Bidding Documents

Bidding Documents for the Work have been assembled into one or more bound manuals which together with Drawings, may be examined at the office of American Structurepoint, Inc. 9025 River Road, Suite 200, Indianapolis, Indiana 46240, (317)-547-5580.

Information and Bidding Documents for the Project can be found at the following designated website:

www.structurepointplanroom.com

Bidding Documents may be downloaded from the designated website at the cost of reproduction and shipping indicated on the website. Prospective Bidders are urged to register with the designated website as a plan holder, even if Bidding Documents are obtained from a plan room or source other than the designated website in either electronic or paper format. The designated website will be updated periodically with addenda, lists of registered plan holders, reports, and other information relevant to submitting a Bid for the Project. All official notifications, addenda, and other Bidding Documents will be offered only through the designated website. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for Bidding Documents, including addenda, if any, obtained from sources other than the designated website.

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is:

City of Rising Sun 200 N. Walnut Street Rising Sun, Indiana 47040

Prospective Bidders may examine the Bidding Documents at the Issuing Office on Monday through Friday between the hours of 8am and 5pm, and may obtain copies of the Bidding Documents from the designated website as described below.

Printed copies of the Bidding Documents may be obtained from the designated website above by paying a non-refundable fee for each set.

Instructions to Bidders

For all further requirements regarding bid submittal, qualifications, procedures, and contract award, refer to the Instructions to Bidders that are included in the Bidding Documents. Each Bidder is responsible for inspecting the Project sites and for reading and being thoroughly familiar with the Bidding Documents. The failure or omission of any Bidder to do any of the foregoing shall in no way relieve any Bidder from any obligation with respects to its Bid.

This Advertisement is issued by:

Owner: City of Rising Sun By: Mike Northcutt Date: May 13, 2021